
 STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
 FOR THE PERIOD 1st JANUARY 2025 to 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

DONOR AGENCY : Austrian Development Agency
PROJECT TITLE :
SPC REFERENCE NUMBER : J00343
REPORTING CURRENCY : EUR

INCOME PERIOD
1/01/2021 1/01/2022 1/01/2023 1/01/2024

TO 31/12/2021 TO 31/12/2022 TO 31/12/2023 TO 31/12/2024

Grant Income

1st Tranche - 2021 300,000.00        300,000.00        
2nd Tranche - 2022 400,000.00        400,000.00        
3rd Tranche - 2023 200,000.00        200,000.00        
4th Tranche - 2024 100,000.00        100,000.00        

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 300,000           400,000           200,000           100,000           1,000,000        

Outcome 1
1.1 Staff / Personnel 15,000 15,000 15,000               0% 1,219                 1,219-                 100% 13,781 483                    13,298               4% 1,702                 13,298               11%
1.2 Operations & Equipment 45,000 45,000 45,000               0% -                    -                    100% 45,000 11,941               33,059               27% 11,941               33,059               27%
1.3 Travel 10,000 10,000 10,000               0% 5,430                 5,430-                 100% 4,570 3,616                 954                    79% 9,046                 954                    90%
1.4 Workshops & conferences 60,435 60,435 60,435               0% -                    -                    100% 60,435 3,555                 56,880               6% 3,555                 56,880               6%
1.5 PM Fees 19,565 19,565 19,565               0% 997                    997-                    100% 18,568 2,406                 16,162               13% 3,403                 16,162               17%

Outcome 2
2.1 Staff / Personnel 264,000 20,450               13,548               6,902                 64,375               42,232               22,143               64,375               66,879 2,504-                 104% 64,375               8,529                 55,846               13% 58,585               29,494               29,091               50% 160,681             103,319             61%
2.2 Operations & Equipment 127,628 10,000               -                    10,000               50,000               26,232               23,768               20,000               20,102 102-                    101% 47,628               6,828                 40,800               14% 74,466               617                    73,850               1% 53,778               73,850               42%
2.3 Travel 17,000 2,000                 -                    2,000                 5,000                 4,852                 148                    5,000                 16,992 11,992-               340% 5,000                 189                    4,811                 4% -                    -                    -                    0% 22,032               5,032-                 130%
2.4 Workshops & conferences 34,850 5,000                 -                    5,000                 10,000               10,261               261-                    10,000               38,442 28,442-               384% 9,850                 4,917                 4,933                 50% -                    441                    441-                    54,061               19,211-               155%
2.5 PM Fees 66,522 5,618                 2,032                 3,585                 19,406               13,847               5,559                 14,906               20,052 5,145-                 135% 19,028               3,069                 15,959               16% 19,957               2,043                 17,914               10% 41,043               25,478               62%

Outcome  3
3.1 Staff / Personnel 197,902 20,450               9,032                 11,418               64,375               34,741               29,634               64,375               69,156 4,781-                 107% 48,702               48,340               362                    99% 35,464               30,896               4,568                 87% 192,165             5,737                 97%
3.2 Operations & Equipment 30,600 5,000                 -                    5,000                 10,000               10,000               10,000               3,635 6,365                 36% 5,600                 1,219                 4,381                 22% 25,746               2,122                 23,624               8% 6,976                 23,624               23%
3.3 Travel 12,750 2,000                 -                    2,000                 5,000                 965                    4,035                 5,750                 3,814 1,936                 66% 1,158                 1,158-                 100% 6,813                 -                    6,813                 0% 5,937                 6,813                 47%
3.4 Workshops & conferences 54,400 5,000                 -                    5,000                 19,400               8,755                 10,645               15,000               40,298 25,298-               269% 15,000               6,516                 8,484                 43% -                    -                    -                    #DIV/0! 55,568               1,168-                 102%
3.5 PM Fees 44,348 4,868                 1,355                 3,513                 14,816               5,358                 9,458                 14,269               18,846 4,577-                 132% 10,395               8,585                 1,810                 83% 10,203               8,302                 1,901                 81% 42,447               1,901                 96%

TOTAL 1,000,000 80,385 25,967             54,418 262,372 147,242           115,130 373,675 298,217           75,458 80% 225,579 96,995             128,584 43% 373,589 95,916             277,673 26% 664,338 335,662 66%

BALANCE OF FUNDS Surplus/(Deficit) 335,662           

Commitment as at 30/09/2025 1,108

BALANCE OF FUNDS Surplus/(Deficit) after commitments 334,555           

Notes:

Certified Correct :
Rupen Nand  - Finance Manager

PCREEE-Second Operational Phase (2021-2025)
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